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January 14, 2013

Philip ("Skip") V. Eidam
Seven Ranges Boy Scout C
7070 Meter Rd.
Kensington, OH 44427

Subject: Rescinding Violation - ICR

Dear Mr. Eidam:
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CARROLL COUNTY
SEVEN RANGES BOY SCOUT C
NON-COMMUNITY, TRANSIENT PWS
PWS lD#0H1039212
VIO ID: 8509311

Your public water system was issued a notice of violation of Rule 3745-81-21 of the Ohio
Administrative Code (OAC) on 12119/2011 for the monitoring period of Oct-Dec 2011.

During a site visit on December 12, 2012 and per your e-mail sent January 11, 2013, you explained
that R&S Well Drilling was hired to perform a 24-hour draw down test and water sampling tests on
three water wells on your property located at 7070 Meter Rd. The sampler identified all the samples
were taken from PWS ID # 0H1039212 when only one of the wells (water front well) serves the public
water system. The samples should all have been labeled 'Special' not 'Routine" as submitted by the
lab.

The samples submitted under FWS ID # 0H1039212 referring to Dam well (#16842) and old nursing
home well (#16844) at 6215 Meter Rd NE have been removed from your records.

The violation has been rescinded and the public notice sent with the notice of violation referenced
above does not need to be issued at this time.

If you have any questions, please contact me at 330-963-1237.

Sincerely,

_1934t_,^k Vlev_^
Pamela L. Korenewych
Environmental Specialist
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters

cc:	 Carroll County Health Department
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